



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 845/2025**

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Savyasachi K. Sahai, Mr. Amar
Singhania and Ms. Mahdumita
Bagchi, Advs.

versus

M/S. S.R. STEELS

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

30.05.2025

1. The present petition has been filed under Section 11 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 ('Act of 1996'), seeking appointment of a Sole Arbitrator for adjudication of disputes between the parties arising out of the Loan Agreement dated 22.02.2024 ('Agreement') containing an arbitration clause i.e., Clause 12.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent by all modes including electronically, upon the Petitioner taking requisite steps within one (1) week from today.
3. In case, the Respondent is opposing the petition, the reply be filed within one (1) week from the receipt of the notice.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one (1) week thereafter.
5. List on **05.08.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 30, 2025/msh/AM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any