



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 845/2025**

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aman Singhanian, Advocate.**

versus

M/S. S.R. STEELS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Jawahar Lal, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

05.08.2025

%

1. Counsel appears on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file *vakalatnama* and obtain instructions.
2. At request of counsel for the respondent, re-notify on 11th September, 2025.
3. In the event the respondent is opposing the present petition, reply be filed within two (2) weeks from today.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 5, 2025

Rzu