



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **ARB.P. 845/2025**

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Savyasachi K. Sahai, Ms.
Madhumita Bagchi, Mr. Hardik
Maurya & Mr. Akash Yadav,
Advocates.

versus

M/S. S.R. STEELS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jawahar Lal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

16.10.2025

%

1. Rejoinder is stated to have been filed on behalf of the petitioner.
- 1.1 However, the same is not on record.
2. Delay, if any, in filing the rejoinder is condoned.
3. Counsel shall take steps to have the rejoinder placed on record.
4. Renotify on 1st December, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025

Vivek/-