



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 845/2025**

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Savyasachi K. Sahai, Ms.
Madhumita Bagchi, Mr. Hardik
Maurya & Mr. Akash Yadav,
Advs.

versus

M/S S.R. STEELS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv. (appeared
through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

28.10.2025

%

I.A.No.26553/2025 (under Section 5 of the Limitation Act filed on behalf of the petitioner for condonation of delay in filing rejoinder)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 01.12.2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned I.A.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the captioned IA has become infructuous as the delay in filing rejoinder has already been condoned by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 16.10.2025.
4. Heard. Record perused.
5. In view of the above circumstances, the captioned IA is dismissed as infructuous.

6. IA stands disposed of



MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 28, 2025/nk