



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 845/2025**

**TATA CAPITAL LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Hardik Maurya, Mr. Savyasachi,  
Mr. K. Sahai, Ms. Madhumita Bagchi  
& Mr. Akash Yadav, Advocates.

versus

**M/S. S.R. STEELS**

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Jawahar Lal, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

**01.12.2025**

%

1. Counsel for the respondent submits that the matter may be referred for mediation.
- 1.1. Counsel for the petitioner does not oppose the aforesaid request.
2. Accordingly, the parties are referred for mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre ('Mediation Centre').
3. The parties, along with their respective counsel, shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 at 3:00 P.M.
4. List before the Court on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**DECEMBER 1, 2025**

*at*