



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 845/2025**

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Savyasachi K. Sahai and Ms.
Madhumita Bagchi, Advs. (Through
VC)

versus

M/S. S.R. STEELS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

20.02.2026

%

1. Both the parties jointly submit that mediation between the parties is still on-going and request for an accommodation for today.
2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 28th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/KR